

PETITION TO THE VALUE ADJUSTMENT BOARD REQUEST FOR HEARING

Section 194.011, Florida Statutes AIFKey 385 3881

You have the right to an informal conference with the property appraiser. This conference is not required and does not change your filing due date. You can present facts that support your claim and the property appraiser can present facts that support the correctness of the assessment. To request a conference, contact your county property appraiser.

For portability of homestead assessment difference, use the Petition to the Value Adjustment Board – Transfer of Homestead Assessment Difference – Request for Hearing Form (DR-486PORT). For deferral or penalties, use the Petition to the Value Adjustment Board – Tax Deferral or Penalties – Request for Hearing Form (DR-486DP). Forms are incorporated, by reference, in Rule 12D-16.002, Florida Administrative Code.

	GONIHARIED	EV GLERK OF VHE V	ARABINETUNE	KIT BOLARD (
Petition # C	2024-0227	County Lake		ax year 2024	Date received 9.12.24
		COMPLETEDBY	THE PERMONER		7
PART 1. Taxpa	yer Information		<u> </u>		are and
	American Homes 4 Rent, L	LC; AH4R Properties, LLC	Representative:	Ryan, LLC c/o	Robert Peyton
Mailing address for notices	Ryan, LLC 16220 North Scott Scottsdale, AZ 85		Parcel ID and physical address or TPP account #	09-22-25-002 107 Prairie F	2000000400 Falcon Drive
Phone 954-740	-6240		Email	ResidentialA	ppeals@ryan.com
The standard wa	y to receive information	on is by US mail. If possi	ole, I prefer to receiv	e information	by 🗹 email 🗌 fax.
	s petition after the pet that support my stater	ition deadline. I have att nent.	ached a statement o	of the reasons	I filed late and any
your evidenc evidence. Th	e to the value adjustme le VAB or special magi		allows the property der the same statuto	appraiser to cro ory guidelines a	st submit duplicate copies of oss examine or object to your is if you were present.) Historic, commercial or nonprofit
Commercial	Res. 5+ units	Agricultural or classified use	Vacant lots and	acreage	Business machinery, equipment
PART 2. Reaso	on for Petition	Check one. If more the	an one, file a separ	ate petition.	
Real propert		decrease 🗌 increase	Denial of exe	mption Select	or enter type:
Property was Tangible pers return require	parent reduction not substantially comp onal property value (Y d by s.193.052. (s.194 kes for catastrophic ev	ou must have timely file .034, F.S.))	(Include a dat d a∏Qualifying impro	e-stamped cop ovement (s. 193 control (s. 193.1	nption or classification py of application.) .1555(5), F.S.) or change of 155(3), 193.1554(5), or
		on. Attach a list of units, tantially similar. (s. 194.			erty appraiser's
by the required group.	ested time. For single j	oint petitions for multiple	inits, parcels, or acc	ounts, provide t	nutes. The VAB is not bound the time needed for the entire
-		lable to attend on specif			
evidence directly appraiser's evid	y to the property appra ence. At the hearing, y	ou have the right to hav	ore the hearing and e witnesses sworn.	l make a writte	n request for the property
of your property information reda	record card containing	g information relevant to rty appraiser receives th	the computation of	your current as	e property appraiser a copy ssessment, with confidential nd the property record card

Your petition will not be complete until you pay the filing fee. When the VAB has reviewed and accepted it, they will assign a number, send you a confirmation, and give a copy to the property appraiser. Unless the person filing the petition is completing part 4, the taxpayer must sign the petition in part 3. Alternatively, the taxpayer's written authorization or power of attorney must accompany the petition at the time of filing with the signature of the person filing the petition in part 5 (s. 194.011(3), F.S.). **Please complete one of the signatures below.**

PART 3. Taxpayer Signature Complete part 3 if you are representing yourself or if you are authorization f without attaching a completed power of attorney or authorization f Written authorization from the taxpayer is required for access to co collector.	or representation to this form.	
☐ I authorize the person I appoint in part 5 to have access to any Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I am the owner of the pro petition and the facts stated in it are true.		
Signature, taxpayer	Print name	Date
PART 4. Employee, Attorney, or Licensed Professional Signatu Complete part 4 if you are the taxpayer's or an affiliated entity's en representatives.	re mployee or you are one of the fo	ollowing licensed
I am (check any box that applies):	(taxpayer or an affiliated	d entity).
A Florida Bar licensed attorney (Florida Bar number).	
A Florida real estate appraiser licensed under Chapter 475, Fl	lorida Statutes (license number	
A Florida real estate broker licensed under Chapter 475, Florid		
A Florida certified public accountant licensed under Chapter 4		
I understand that written authorization from the taxpayer is require appraiser or tax collector.	d for access to confidential infor	mation from the property
Under penalties of perjury, I certify that I have authorization to file am the owner's authorized representative for purposes of filing thi under s. 194.011(3)(h), Florida Statutes, and that I have read this	s petition and of becoming an ag	gent for service of process
Robert I. Peyton	Robert Peyton	9/10/2024
Signature, representative	Print name	Date
PART 5. Unlicensed Representative Signature		
Complete part 5 if you are an authorized representative not listed	in part 4 above.	
I am a compensated representative not acting as one of the lie AND (check one)	censed representatives or emplo	oyees listed in part 4 above
Attached is a power of attorney that conforms to the requirem taxpayer's authorized signature OR [] the taxpayer's authorized		
I am an uncompensated representative filing this petition AND	(check one)	
the taxpayer's authorization is attached OR the taxpayer's	authorized signature is in part 3	of this form.
I understand that written authorization from the taxpayer is require appraiser or tax collector.	ed for access to confidential info	ormation from the property
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I am the owner's authoribecoming an agent for service of process under s. 194.011(3)(h), facts stated in it are true.		

LAKE COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER VAB APPEAL WORKSHEET RESIDENTIAL

			<u> </u>	IDENIIA	L					
Petition #	E	2024-0227		Alternate K	ey: 3853881	Parcel I	D: 09-22-25-002	20-000-00400		
Petitioner Name The Petitioner is:	Ryan, LL	C c/o Robert	t Peyton payer's agent	Property Address		IE FALCON DR VELAND	Check if Mu	ltiple Parcels		
Owner Name	can Homes 4 R	tent, LLC; A	H4R Propertie	Value from TRIM Notice		re Board Actio	I value atter i	Board Action		
1. Just Value, rec	quired			\$ 339,175 \$		339,17	<i>.</i> ′5			
2. Assessed or c	-	lue, *if appli	cable	\$ 296,6		296,67	0			
3. Exempt value,				\$	-	,				
4. Taxable Value,				\$ 296,6	70 \$	296,67	0			
*All values entered		ity taxable va	lues, School and			,	~ !			
Last Sale Date	12/4/2017	Pric	:e: \$193	3,000	Arm's Length	Distressed	Book <u>5040</u> F	Page 2403		
ITEM	Subje	ect	Compara	able #1	Compara	able #2	Compara	ble #3		
AK#	38538		3913		3896	817	39134			
Address	107 PRAIRIE F GROVEL		220 SPARROV GROVE		680 BLACK I GROVE		404 KESTI GROVE			
Proximity			.06 M		.48 M		.14 M			
Sales Price			\$390,0		\$368,		\$370,0			
Cost of Sale			-15		-15		-159			
Time Adjust			0.40		3.60		2.80			
Adjusted Sale			\$333,0		\$326,			\$324,860 \$166.42 per SF		
\$/SF FLA	\$156.74	per SF	\$159.28		\$168.76					
Sale Date			11/7/2	_	3/3/2	_	5/23/2	-		
Terms of Sale			✓ Arm's Length	Distressed	✓ Arm's Length	Distressed	✓ Arm's Length	Distressed		
Value Adj.	Description		Description	Adjustment	Description	Adjustment	Description	Adjustment		
Fla SF	2,164		2,091	3650	1,932	11600	1,952	10600		
Year Built	2007		2020	0	2016	0	2020	0		
Constr. Type	Stucco/Brick		Stucco/Brick	0	Stucco/Brick	0	Stucco/Brick	0		
Condition	Good		Good	0	Good	0	Good	0		
Baths	2.0		3.0	-5000	2.0	0	2.0			
Garage/Carport			2 Car	0	2 Car	0	2 Car			
Porches	Screen		Open	5000	None	10000	None	10000		
Pool	N		N	0	N	0	<u>N</u>	0		
Fireplace AC	0 Control		0 Control	0	0 Control	0	0 Control	0		
AC Other Adds	Central		Central	0	Central	0	Central	0		
Site Size	none 8102 SF		none 7647 SF	0	none 7425 SF	0	none 8154 SF	0		
Location	Subbdivision		Subbdivision	0	Subbdivision	0	Subbdivision	0		
View	Residential		Residential	0	Residential	0	Residential	0		
			Net Adj. 1.1%	3650	Net Adj. 6.6%	21600	Net Adj. 6.3%	20600		
			, Gross Adj. 4.1%	13650	Gross Adj. 6.6%		Gross Adj. 6.3%	20600		
Adi Salas Priss	Market Value	\$339,175	Adj Market Value	\$336,710	Adj Market Value	\$347,648	Adj Market Value	\$345,460		
Adj. Sales Price	Value per SF	156.74								
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		• •					

The IAAO "Standard on Ratio Studies", approved April, 2013, paragraph 9.1, indicates that a range of assessment level from .90 and 1.10 times the desired level of assessment is acceptable for any class of property. Thus, after applying a -15% 1st & 8th criteria adjustment factor to a Market Value indication, a Just Value/Market Value ratio of 76.5% to 93.5% falls within the acceptable range.

- 1. Describe Subject
- 2. Describe Comps
- 3. Describe Range of Values
- 4. Describe Petitioner's Comps

Based upon the facts presented herein, it is the Property Appraiser's opinion that the Market Value placed upon this property is considered to be fair and just as of January 1st. The Income, Market, and Cost approaches to value have been considered in the assessment of this property and are an integral part of the Property Appraiser CAMA. All factors considered as per F.S. s.193.011 and approved mass appraisal standards.

DEPUTY: MTW

DATE 11/25/2024

2024-0227 Comp Map



Bubble #	Comp #	Alternate Key	Parcel Address	Distance from Subject(mi.)
1	Subject	3853881	107 PRAIRIE FALCON DR	
I	Subject	3053001	GROVELAND	-
2	Comp 3	3913427	404 KESTREL DR	
2	Comp 3	5515421	GROVELAND	0.14
3	comp 1	3913394	220 SPARROW HAWK DR	
3	comp i	5515554	GROVELAND	0.06
4	Comp 2	3896817	680 BLACK EAGLE DR	
4	Comp 2	5050017	GROVELAND	0.48
5				
6				
7				
8				

Par AH4 AT1 239 CAI EA0	AR PROP N PROP 75 PARK ABASAS	Curre ERTIES I ERTY TA SORREN	2-25-0020 <i>nt Owner</i> LC X DEPT NTO STE 3 CA §			toll Year	Subjec	Site A Mill G 001 Shp Factor 1.040	PRC Run: Pro Address 107 GR(Group 00G Property (Card # pperty Location PRAIRIE FALO OVELAND R NB	By jbush 1 of 0n CON DR FL 3 HD 053 LAB 05	34736 2 ection 24-201		
		Total A		0.001					Tata					72 800
	Cla	Total A assified A		0.00	Classifie	JV/Mkt 0 ed JV/Mkt 7:			Classified	i Adj JV/N I Adj JV/N	/ikt			72,800 0
Bld	a 1 S	ec 1	of 1			ement Cost	Sketch 274,613		Deprec Bl		000.075	Multi	Story (\
58	8 8 7 7	1 (160 sf) 12 12 20 (196 sf)	40 FL (2, 19 22 7			12								
Co	de l	Descri		Sub Areas	Gross Are	Eff Area		ilding V	aluation	0007	Imp Type	Construction	Detail Bedrooms	
FLA	FINIS	SHED LIV	ING AREA	2,164	2,164	2164	Year Built Effective Area			2007 2164	No Stories		Full Baths	4
gaf Opf	OPEI		I FINISHE	0	440 196	0 0	Base Rate			106.64	Quality Gra		Half Baths	2
SPL	SCRI	EEN POR	CH UNFIN	1 0	160	0	Building RCN Condition			274,613 EX	Wall Type		Heat Type	0
							% Good			97.00	Foundation		Fireplaces	6 0
\vdash			TOTAL	S 2,164	2,960	2,164	Functional Ob Building RCNI			0 266,375	Roof Cover	Ū.	Type AC	03

LCPA Property Record Card

		020-000		1.011	Year 202	aneous F	atus: A			Card #	1	of 1
				*Only			re reflected be	elow				
Code	Descrip	otion	Un	-		nit Price	Year Blt	Effect Y	r RCN	%Good	d Ap	r Value
			•			Iding Per	mits		·	*	•	
Roll Year Permit 2014 322-04-13 2012 SALE 2008 043-07-07	3B	Issue Da 03-07-20 01-01-20 01-10-20	13 08-01-2 11 12-14-2	013 011	Amount 55 105,17	1 0099	SCRN ENCL CHECK VALU SFR 3/BR 107		E FALCON DR	Review I 08-01-2 12-14-2 07-31-2	013 011	CO Date
I			Sales Inform	ation					Exe	mptions		
Instrument No	Book	k/Page	Sale Date		Q/U Code	Vac/Imp	Sale Price	Code	Descriptio		Year	Amour
2017133764	5040 4064 4015 3977 3912	2403 2379 1610 1073 0845	12-04-2017 08-01-2011 11-29-2010 11-29-2010 05-19-2010	WD WD WD CT	Q Q Q Q U M U M U M	I I V I	193,000 150,000 100 1,500,000 100			Total		0.
					Va	lue Summ	arv					
	g Value 6,375	Misc V		et Value 9,175	42505		296670	nty Ex Ai 0.00	mt Co Tax Val 296670	Sch Tax 33917	Val Prev 5 3	vious Val 330,553
		S FIRST H EROUS A		AL PRO	P SOLD TO	REDUS F	LORIDA HOUS	SING LLC	;			

7

makes no representations or warranties regarding the completeness and accuracy of the data herein, its use or interpretation, the fee or equitable title ownership of the property, and assumes no liability associated with the use or misuse. See the posted Site Notice on our website for details.***

Par DE(220 GR(EA(CEI ID DNARINE SPARRO DVELAN al Descr	Curre E ARIF AN DW HAWI D iption	2-25-0040 ID CLEMEN CLEMEN CDR FL	0-000-2870 NT D RAMSA 34736 0 PG 63-66 L Notes Adj	0 F	Roll Year	Comp 1	tus: A	Site A Mill G 001	PRC Run: Pro Address 220 S GRC iroup 00G Property L	Card # perty Location SPARROW HA DVELAND R NB	By 1 of on AWK DR FL 3	34736 2 ection 25-202	
1	0100	0	0			1.00 LT	35,000.00	0.0000	2.00	1.000	1.000	C		70,000
		Total A	cres	0.00		JV/Mkt 0			 Tota	l Adj JV/N	 1kt		<u> </u>	70,000
	Cl	assified A		0.00	Classifi	ed JV/Mkt 7	0,000			d Adj JV/N				0,000
Bldg	a 1 S	iec 1	of 1		Replac	ement Cost	Sketch 271,639		Deprec Bl	dq Value	271.639	Multi	Story ()
9		18 OPF (162 sf) 18 18		FLA (2,091 sf)	.22		49							
Coo FLA GAF OPF	de FINIS & GAR	AGE FINI	ption ING AREA	11 21 3 Living Areas 2,091 0 0	21 21 GCF (441 21 Gross Are 2,091 441 204	sf) Eff Area 2091 0	21 Year Built Effective Area Base Rate Building RCN Condition % Good		aluation	2020 2091 107.43 271,639 VG 100.00	Imp Type No Stories Quality Grad Wall Type Foundation	1.00 de 670 03	Detail Bedrooms Full Baths Half Baths Heat Type Fireplaces	4 3 0 6
			TOTALS	3 2,091	2,736	2,091	Functional Ob Building RCN			0 271,639	Roof Cover		Туре АС	0 03

8

LCPA Property Record Card Roll Year 2024

Status: A

2024-0227 Comp 1 12/5/2024 By PRC Run:

> Card # 1 of 1

	Miscellaneous Features *Only the first 10 records are reflected below												
Code	Description	Units	Туре	Unit Price	Year Blt	Effect Yr	RCN	%Good	Apr Value				

								Buil	lding Peri	nits					
Roll Year	Permit	ID	Issue Da	ate	Comp D	Date	Am	nount	Туре		Descri	ption	Review I	Date	CO Date
2021 2020	1910-008 1910-008		01-01-20 10-17-20)20	08-25-2 12-26-2	020		296,47 296,47	5 0001	SFR FOR 202 SFR 220 SPA	1		08-25-2	020	
				Sale	es Informa	ation						Exer	nptions		
Instrume	ent No	Boo	k/Page	Sa	ale Date	Instr	Q/U	Code	Vac/Imp	Sale Price	Code	Description		Year	Amount
202313 202310 202207 202005)9720 78030	6242 6206 5969 5474	2248 1510	08- 05-	07-2023 -29-2023 -23-2022 -21-2020	WD WD WD WD		01 11 01 03		390,000 100 400,000 246,100					
													Total		0.00
L															

Value Summary

Land Value	Bldg Value	Misc Value	Market Value	Deferred Amt	Assd Value	Cnty Ex Amt	Co Tax Val	Sch Tax Val	Previous Valu
70,000	271,639	0	341,639	0	341639	0.00	341639	341639	332,994
				Parcel	Notes				

5474/791 ROYAL OAK HOMES LLC TO JOSHUA HAROLD & ELLORY LEIGH OSTERBERG HW

20X COURTESY HX CARD SENT 062220

21 MLS NOT FOUND BDK 090420

21X COURTESY HX CARD SENT 122120

21X RECEIVED MORTGAGE VA LETTER ATTACHED TO HX AP SENT OWNER HOW TO OBSTAIN VA LETTER INSTRUCTIONS LD 011221 21X RECEIVED VA LETTER ATTACHED TO HX APP LD 011321

5969/1510 JOSHUA HAROLD & ELLORY LEIGH OSTERBERG TO HUDSON SFR PROPERTY HOLDINGS III LLC 6206/2248 HUDSON SFR PROPERTY HOLDINGS III LLC TO HUDSON SFR TRS PROPERTY HOLDINGS II LLC

6242/479 HUDSON SFR TRS PROPERTY HOLDINGS II LLC TO ARIF DEONARINE MARRIED AND CLEMENT D RAMSAMMY MARRIED ONLY

***Information on this Property Record Card is compiled and used by the Lake County Property Appraiser for the sole purpose of ad valorem property tax assessment administration in accordance with the Florida Constitution, Statutes, and Administrative Code. The Lake County Property Appraiser makes no representations or warranties regarding the completeness and accuracy of the data herein, its use or interpretation, the fee or equitable title ownership of the property, and assumes no liability associated with the use or misuse. See the posted Site Notice on our website for details.**

	ernate cel ID		896817 2-25-0030- ent Owner	-000-2420		CPA Pro Roll Year	perty Reco 2024 Sta	2024-0227 Comp 2 PRC Run: 12/5/2024 By Card # 1 of 1 Property Location				1		
O'D	ONNELL	CASEY					Comm 0			Site A	Address 680 B	LACK EAG	_E DR	
680	BLACK	EAGLE D	R				Comp 2			Mill G	Group 00GF		3HD 053	
GR	OVELAN	D	FL	34736						001	Property U 00 SINGL	se E FAMILY	Last Inspection DN 10-2	
	al Descı													
		NTE PHA	SE II REPLA	T PB 66 PG	51-53 LOT	242 ORB 61	103 PG 150							
Lan	d Lines Use	Front	Depth	Notes		Units	Unit	Depth	Loc	Shp	Phys	Class Val	Lan	
1	Code 0100	0		Adj		1.00 LT	Price 35,000.00	Factor 0 0000	Factor 2.00	Factor 1.000	Factor 1.000		Valu 0	e 70,000
									2.00					,
	CI	Total A		0.00	Classifi	JV/Mkt 0 ed JV/Mkt 7	0.000			al Adj JV/N d Adj JV/N				70,000 0
		assilled A	cies	٥	Classifi		Sketch		Classifie		אונן			0
Bldg	g 1 S	Sec 1	of 1		Replac	ement Cost	249,542		Deprec B	ldg Value	242,056	Mult	i Story ()
22			20 20 CF 40 sf)	FLA (1,9	18				60					
		2	20		7 7 4 OPF (28 st	ŋ ⁴ 4	13							
			Building	Sub Areas			B.	ilding Va	alustica			notruction	Dotail	
Coc		Descri	ption	Sub Areas Living Are	Gross Are	Eff Area	Year Built	nung va	aludtiOII	2016	Imp Type	onstruction R1	Bedrooms	4
FLA GAR		SHED LIV AGE FIN	/ING AREA ISH	1,932 0	1,932 440	1932 0	Effective Area			1932	No Stories	1.00	Full Baths	2
OPF			H FINISHE	0	28		Base Rate Building RCN			108.60 249,542	Quality Grad	e 670	Half Baths	0
							Condition			EX	Wall Type	03	Heat Type	6
							% Good			97.00	Foundation	3	Fireplaces	0
	I		TOTALS	1,932	2,400	1,932	Functional Ob Building RCNI			0 242,056	Roof Cover	3	' Type AC	03

LCPA Property Record Card Roll Year 2024 Status: A

2024-0227 Comp 2 PRC Run: 12/5/2024 By

Card # 1 of 1

	Miscellaneous Features *Only the first 10 records are reflected below													
Codo	Code Description Units Type Unit Price Year Blt Effect Yr RCN %Good Apr Value													
Code		Units	туре	Unit Flice		Ellect H	NON	/0000u						

	Building Permits													
Roll Year	Permit ID Issue Date Comp Date Amount Type Description Review D											Date C	O Date	
2017	140-02-16BEP 01-01-2016			16 10-21-2	016	71,000		0001	SFR 1927SF 6	680 BLA	CK EAGLE DR	10-21-20	016	
				Sales Informa	ation						Exer	nptions		
Instrume	ent No	Book	k/Page	Sale Date	Instr	Q/U	Code	Vac/Imp	Sale Price	Code	Descriptior	1	Year	Amount
202302	5405	6103	0150	03-03-2023	WD	Q	01		368,000	039	HOMESTEA	/D	2024	25000
202210		6004	0908	08-02-2022	WD	Ū	37	I	400,200	059	ADDITIONAL HOM	ESTEAD	2024	25000
201609	1155	4828	2441	08-26-2016	WD	Q	Q	1	219,800					
201601	6447	4741	1315	02-16-2016	WD	U	М	V	445,400					
												Total		50,000,00
												50,000.00		

Value Summary

	Bldg Value	Misc Value	Market Value	Deferred Amt	Assd Value	Cnty Ex Amt	Co Tax Val	Sch Tax Val	Previous Valu
70,000	242,056	0	312,056	0	312056	50,000.00	262056	287056	304,232
				Parcel I	Votes				
741/1315 M S 828/2441 RO 6CC RECEIV 7X COURTES 6004/908 SCO 6103/150 OPE	ALE INCL 11 PA YAL OAK HOME ED 2017 HX API SY HX CARD SE TT ANDREW DE	ARCELS IN EAG S LLC TO SCO P NT 091416 NT 102516 EVOE TO OPEN ERTY C LLC TO	D ROYAL OAK H GLE POINTE PH TT ANDREW DE IDOOR PROPEF CASEY O'DONI	II REPLAT SUB					

tax assessment administration in accordance with the Florida Constitution, Statutes, and Administrative Code. The Lake County Property Appraiser makes no representations or warranties regarding the completeness and accuracy of the data herein, its use or interpretation, the fee or equitable title ownership of the property, and assumes no liability associated with the use or misuse. See the posted Site Notice on our website for details.***

Alternate Key 3913427 Parcel ID 09-22-25-0040-000-32000 Current Owner						CPA Pro Roll Year	perty Reco 2024 Sta	ord Ca tus: A		2024-0227 Comp 3 PRC Run: 12/5/2024 By Card # 1 of 1 Property Location					
CRA	WFOR	CAMILL					_	_		Site A	Address 404 K	ESTREL DR			
404	KESTRI	EL DR					Comp	3		Mill G		VELAND R NBI	FL 3 HD 053		
GRO	OVELAN	D	FL	34736						001	Property U 00 SINGL	E FAMILY	L ast Inspe BDK 08-2		
Lega	al Desci	iption													
EAG	SLE POI	NTE PHA	SE III PB 70	PG 63-66 L	OT 320 ORI	3 6150 PG 3	50								
	d Lines Use	Front	Denth	Notes		Linita	Unit	Depth	Loc	Shp	Phys		Land	b	
LL 1	Code 0100	Front 0	Depth 0	Adj		Units 1.00 LT	Price 35,000.00	Factor	Factor 2.00	Factor 1.000	Factor 1.000	Class Val	Valu	e 70,000	
	0100	Total A		0.00		JV/Mkt[0				al Adj JV/N				70,000	
	CI	assified A		0.00	Classifi	ed JV/Mkt 7	0,000			d Adj JV/N d Adj JV/N				0,000	
Bldc	1 5	Sec 1	of 1		Replac	ement Cost	Sketch 251,234		Deprec B	lda Value	251,234	Multi	Story ()	
	·						CAN 4 (36 sf) 4			5	- , -		,		
39			20	FLA (1,952	sf)			60							
21		GCF (420		17 21 4	7 OPF (28₅f) 2 7	4 4	13								
			Building	Sub Areas			Bu	ildina V	aluation		C	onstruction	Detail		
Coc FLA		Descri		Living Are 1,952	Gross Are 1,952	Eff Area 1952	Year Built			2020	Imp Type		Bedrooms	4	
GAR	GAR	AGE FIN	ISH	0	420	0	Effective Area Base Rate			1952 108.54	No Stories	1.00 l	Full Baths	2	
OPF PAT		N PORCH O UNCO	H FINISHE VERED	000	28 36		Building RCN			251,234	Quality Grad	e 670 I	Half Baths	0	
							Condition % Good			VG	Wall Type	03 I	leat Type	6	
							% Good Functional Ob	sol		100.00 0	Foundation	3 I	Fireplaces	0	
			TOTALS	1,952	2,436	1,952	Building RCNI	D		251,234	Roof Cover	3 -	Гуре АС	03	

LCPA Property Record Card Roll Year 2024 Status: A

2024-0227 Comp 3 PRC Run: 12/5/2024 By

Card # 1 of 1

	Miscellaneous Features *Only the first 10 records are reflected below												
Code	Descr	ription	Units	Туре	Unit Price	Year Blt	Effect Yr	RCN	%Good	Apr Value			
					Building Per	mits				1			
Roll Year	Permit ID	Issue Date	Comp Date	Amou	int Type		Descriptio	n	Review Date	CO Date			

Roll Year	Permit	ID	Issue Da	ate C	Comp D	ate	Am	ount	Туре		Descrip	otion	Review D	Date	CO Date
2021				08-26-20			267,82		SFR FOR 202			08-26-20		04-03-2020	
2020	1910-008	7	10-17-20	019 1	12-26-20	2019 267			0 0001	SFR 404 KES	TREL DF	R	12-26-20	019	
	1	1		Sales I	Informa	ation			1			Exer	nptions	I	
Instrume	ent No	Boc	k/Page	Sale I	Date	Instr	Q/U	Code	Vac/Imp	Sale Price	Code	Descriptior	<u>י</u>	Yea	r Amount
202306	3388	6150	0350	05-23-	-2023	WD	Q	01	Ι	370,000					
202004	3408	5455	0514	04-07-	-2020	WD	Q	03	I	244,500					
													Total		0.00
		•	•	•											

Value Summary

Land Value	Bldg Value	Misc Value	Market Value	Deferred Amt	Assd Value	Cnty Ex Amt	Co Tax Val	Sch Tax Val	Previous Valu
70,000	251,234	0	321,234	0	321234	0.00	321234	321234	313,084

Parcel Notes

5455/514 ROYAL OAK HOMES LLC TO JEREMY A SANTAMARIA HIDALGO SINGLE

20X COURTESY HX CARD SENT 052120

20X DENY HX PENDING FL RES AS FL TAG OR VOTERS LD 100920

21X RECEIVED NEW HX APP WITH FL RES OWNER CALLED TO REQUEST PROOF OF HX FOR EMPLOYMENT EMAIL SENT INFO SCANNED LD

111320

21 MLS NOT FOUND BDK 073020

21WEB BEDS FROM 3 PER HX APP TJW 031021

6150/350 JEREMY A SANTAMARIA HIDALGO TO CAMILLE M CRAWFORD SINGLE

Information on this Property Record Card is compiled and used by the Lake County Property Appraiser for the sole purpose of ad valorem property tax assessment administration in accordance with the Florida Constitution, Statutes, and Administrative Code. The Lake County Property Appraiser makes no representations or warranties regarding the completeness and accuracy of the data herein, its use or interpretation, the fee or equitable title ownership of the property, and assumes no liability associated with the use or misuse. See the posted Site Notice on our website for details.